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Alabama 
Ms. Lucy Farrow 0008B 
Auburn University at Montgomery 
Library 
Montgomery, Alabama 36117-3596 
334-244-3211: 
lfarrow1@aum.edu 
 
Ms. Valerie Glenn 0012 
University of Alabama 
Amelia Gayle Gorgas Library 
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35487-0266 
205-348-4971 
vglenn@ua.edu 
 
Alaska 
Served by Washington State Library 
 
American Samoa 
Served by the University of Hawaii 
 
Arizona 
Ms. Janet L. Fisher 0022 
Arizona State Library, Archives & 
Public Records 
Law & Research Library Division 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
602-926-3873: 
jfisher@lib.az.us 
 
Arkansas 
Ms. Mary Brewer 0036B 
Arkansas State Library 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1013 
501-682-2840 
mbrewer@asl.lib.ar.us 
 
California 
Mr. David Cismowski 0040 
California State Library 
Information Resources and 
Government Publications 
Sacramento, California 95814-4802 
916-651-6814: 
dcismowski@library.ca.gov

Colorado 
Ms. Margaret Jobe 0069 
University of Colorado, Boulder 
Norlin Library 
Boulder, Colorado 80309-0184 
303-492-4682 
margaret.jobe@colorado.edu 
 
Mr. Robert Jackson 0071 
Denver Public Library 
Denver, Colorado 80204-2731 
720-865-1728: 
rjackson@denverlibrary.org 
 
Connecticut 
Ms. Nancy T. Peluso 0075 
Connecticut State Library 
Hartford, Connecticut 06106 
860-757-6599: 
npeluso@cslib.org 
 
Delaware 
Served by the University of Maryland 
 
District of Columbia 
Served by the University of Maryland 
 
Florida 
Ms. Jan Swanbeck 0103 
University of Florida 
George A. Smathers Libraries 
Gainesville, Florida 32611-7011 
352-273-0374: 
janswan@uflib.ufl.edu 
 
Georgia 
Ms. Hallie Pritchett 0114 
University of Georgia 
Ilah Dunlap Little Memorial Library 
Athens, Georgia 30602-1641 
706-542-0664: 
hpritche@uga.edu 
 
Hawaii 
Ms. Gwen Sinclair 0129 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 
Library 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96822-2274 
808-956-2549: 
gsinclai@hawaii.edu

Idaho 
Mr. Mike Pollastro 0135 
University of Idaho Library 
Moscow, Idaho 83844-2350 
208-885-2504: 
mikep@uidaho.edu 
 
Illinois 
Ms. Kathleen Bloomberg 0140 
Illinois State Library 
Springfield, Illinois 62701-1796 
217-785-0052 
kbloomberg@ilsos.net 
 
Indiana 
Ms. Elisabeth O'Donnell 0170 
Indiana State Library 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2296 
317-232-3732 
eodonnell@library.in.gov 
 
Iowa 
Ms. Marianne Mason 0189A 
Univ. of Iowa, University Libraries 
Iowa City, Iowa 52242-1420 
319-335-5538: 
marianne-mason@uiowa.edu 
 
Kansas 
Ms. Carmen Orth-Alfie 0199 
University of Kansas 
Anschutz Library 
Lawrence, Kansas 66045-7537 
785-864-8929 
corthalf@ku.edu 
 
Kentucky 
Ms. Sandra McAninch 0208 
University of Kentucky 
William T. Young Library 
Lexington, Kentucky 40506-0456 
859-257-0500:2141 
mcaninch@uky.edu 
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Louisiana 
Ms. Stephanie Braunstein 0222 
Louisiana State University, Baton 
Rouge 
Troy H. Middleton Library 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70803-3312 
225-578-7021: 
sbraunst@lsu.edu 
 
Ms. Rita Franks 0230 
Louisiana Tech University 
Prescott Memorial Library 
Ruston, Louisiana 71272-0046 
318-257-4989: 
rfranks@latech.edu 
 
Maine 
Mr. Francis R. Wihbey 0235 
University of Maine, Orono 
Raymond H. Fogler Library 
Orono, Maine 04469-5729 
207-581-1681: 
frankw@umit.maine.edu 
 
Maryland 
Ms. Cynthia Todd 0242 
University of Maryland, College Park 
McKeldin Library 
College Park, Maryland 20742-7011 
301-314-7224: 
ctodd@umd.edu 
 
Massachusetts 
Ms. Gail Fithian 0268A 
Boston Public Library 
Boston, Massachusetts 02116-0286 
617-536-5400:2226 
gfithian@bpl.org 
 
Michigan 
Ms. Ann Marie Sanders 0273 
Michigan Dept. of History, Arts & 
Libraries 
Library of Michigan 
Lansing, Michigan 48915- 
517-373-9489: 
sandersa2@michigan.gov 
 
Micronesia 
Served by the University of Hawaii 
 
Minnesota 
Ms. Kirsten Clark 0295 
University of Minnesota 
Government Publications Library 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55455-0414 
612-626-7520 
clark881@umn.edu

Mississippi 
Ms. Laura G. Harper 0312 
University of Mississippi 
J.D. Williams Library 
University, Mississippi 38677-9793 
662-915-7986: 
lgharper@olemiss.edu 
 
Missouri 
Ms. Marie Concannon 0321 
University of Missouri, Columbia 
Elmer Ellis Library 
Columbia, Missouri 65201-5149 
573-882-0748 
concannonm@missouri.edu 
 
Montana 
Ms. Jennie Burroughs 0341 
University of Montana 
Mansfield Library 
Missoula, Montana 59812-9936 
406-243-4548: 
jennie.burroughs@umontana.edu 
 
Nebraska 
Mr. Charles D. Bernholz 0345 
University of Nebraska, Lincoln 
Don L. Love Memorial Library 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68588-4100 
402-472-4473: 
cbernholz2@unl.edu 
 
Nevada 
Mr. Patrick Ragains 0353 
University of Nevada, Reno 
Reno, Nevada 89557-0322 
775-682-5593 
ragains@unr.edu 
 
New Hampshire 
Served by the University of Maine 
 
New Jersey 
Ms. Laura Saurs 0376 
Newark Public Library 
Newark, New Jersey 07101-0630 
973-733-7812: 
lsaurs@npl.org 
 
New Mexico 
Mr. Daniel Barkley 0383 
University of New Mexico 
University Libraries 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87131 
505-277-7180: 
govref@unm.edu 
 

New York 
Ms. Cynthia Conway 0387 
New York State Library 
Cultural Education Center 
Albany, New York 12230-0001 
518-474-3854: 
cconway@mail.nysed.gov 
 
North Carolina 
Ms. Beth L. Rowe 0447 
University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill 
Walter Davis Library 
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514 
919-962-1151: 
blr@email.unc.edu 
 
North Dakota 
Ms. Kathryn A. Thomas 0455 
North Dakota State University 
The Libraries 
Fargo, North Dakota 58108-6050 
701-231-8863: 
kathryn.thomas@ndsu.edu 
 
North Dakota 
Ms. Patricia. Berntsen 0456 
University of North Dakota 
Chester Fritz Library 
Grand Forks, North Dakota 58202 
701-777-4630 
patberntsen@mail.und.edu 
 
Ohio 
Ms. Audrey Hall 0460 
State Library of Ohio 
Government Information Services 
Columbus, Ohio 43201 
614-995-0033: 
ahall@sloma.state.oh.us 
 
Oklahoma 
Mr. Steve Beleu 0487 
Oklahoma Department of Libraries 
U.S. Government Information 
Division 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105 
405-522-3327 
sbeleu@oltn.odl.state.ok.us 
 
Oklahoma 
Mr. John B. Phillips 0488 
Oklahoma State University 
Edmon Low Library 
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74078-1071 
405-744-6546: 
john.phillips@okstate.edu 
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Oregon 
Ms. Arlene Weible 0500 
Oregon State Library 
State Library Building 
Salem, Oregon 97301-3950 
503-378-5020: 
arlene.weible@state.or.us 
 
Pennsylvania 
Ms. Kathleen Hale 0508 
State Library of Pennsylvania 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17126-1745 
717-787-2327: 
khale@state.pa.us 
 
Puerto Rico 
Served by the University of Florida 
 
Rhode Island 
Served by the Connecticut State 
Library 
 
South Carolina 
Ms. Celina Nichols 0560 
Clemson University 
Robert Muldrow Cooper Library 
Clemson, South Carolina 29634-3001 
864-656-5173 
cnichol@clemson.edu 
 
Mr. William Sudduth 0562 
University of South Carolina, 
Columbia 
Thomas Cooper Library 
Columbia, South Carolina 29208 
803-777-1775: 
sudduthw@mailbox.sc.edu 
 

South Dakota 
Served by the University of 
Minnesota 
 
Tennessee 
Ms. Mary Freilich 0590A 
University of Memphis 
McWherter Library 
Memphis, Tennessee 38152-3250 
901-678-8203 
freilich@memphis.edu 
 
Texas 
Ms. Susan Troyan 0591 
Texas State Library & Archives 
Commission 
Austin, Texas 78701-1938 
512-463-5431: 
stroyan@tsl.state.tx.us
 
Texas 
Mr. Thomas T. Rohrig 0614 
Texas Tech University Library 
Lubbock, Texas 79409-0002 
806-742-2238:280 
tom.rohrig@ttu.edu 
 
Utah 
Mr. John Walters 0618 
Utah State University 
Merrill Cazier Library 
Logan, Utah 84321-3000 
435-797-2683: 
john.walters@usu.edu 
 
Vermont 
Served by the University of Maine 
 
Virgin Islands 
Served by the University of Florida 
 

Virginia 
Ms. Barbie Selby 0640 
University of Virginia 
Alderman Library 
Charlottesville, Virginia 22904-4154 
434-982-2677 
bselby@virginia.edu 
 
Washington 
Mr. Herrick Heitman 0642 
Washington State Library 
Tumwater, Washington 98504-2460 
360-704-5273: 
hheitman@secstate.wa.gov 
 
West Virginia 
Ms. Christine Chang 0653 
West Virginia University 
Downtown Campus Library 
Morgantown, West Virginia 26506 
304-293-0331 
cchang@wvu.edu 
 
Wisconsin 
Ms. Elizabeth Harper 0664 
University of Wisconsin, Madison 
Memorial Library 
Madison, Wisconsin 53706-1494 
608-262-9852: 
bharper@library.wisc.edu 
 
Wisconsin 
Ms. Constance Behrens-Huffstetter 
Milwaukee Public Library 0670 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53233-2385 
414-286-2167: 
cabehre@milwaukee.gov
 
Wyoming 
Assisted by GPO 
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